RESOLUTION NO. 5486-20

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RULE 2 OF THE COUNCIL RULES

WHEREAS, the City Charter authorizes the Council to adopt Council Rules;

WHEREAS, Council adopted Council rules by Resolution No. 5355-18;

WHEREAS, under Rule 11 of the Council Rules, the Council may amend any rule; and

WHEREAS, the Council adopted Ordinance No. 1433-20 to harmonize the City's code with the Oregon Public Meetings laws and amendment of the Council Rules is necessary to be consistent with the ordinance.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON, that:

Section 1. Council Rule 2(B)(3) and 2(C)(3) are amended to delete the term "48 hours" and replace with the term "24 hours."

Section 2. Except to the extent modified herein, the Council Rules remain in full force and effect.

Section 3. This resolution is effective upon adoption.

Adopted by the City Council this 23rd day of March, 2020.

CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON

BY _____

Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM

ATTEST:

BY _____

City Attorney

BY _____

City Recorder